Certificate of Compliance
With
European CE Directives
No. T1312046-CE
Type of equipment: Digital Multimeter
Certificate holder: APPA TECHNOLOGY CORP.
Type designation: APPA 71, APPA 72 and APPA 73
Technical data: 3Vdc Battery X 2, Class II, CAT III 1000 V / CAT IV 600 V for model
APPA 71
9 Vdc Battery X 1, Class II, CAT III 1000 V / CAT IV 600 V, 10A Max
for model APPA 72 and APPA 73
A sample of the product has been assessed with respect to CE-marking according to the Low
Voltage Directive (2006/95/EC) and Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive (2004/108/EC)
and found to comply with the essential requirements of the Directives.
Standard used for showing compliance with the essential requirements of the directive:
Standard(s): Test report(s): Issued by: Date(s):
EN 61010-1:2010 (Edition 3.0),
EN 61010-2-033:2012 (Edition 1.0)
T1312046-648 Cerpass December 27, 2013
EN 61326-1:2013, EN 61326-2-1:2013, TEEX1312046 Cerpass January 9, 2014
EN 61326-2-2:2013, EN 55011:2009+A1:2010,
EN 61000-3-2:2006+A1:2009+A2:2009,
EN 61000-3-3:2008, IEC 61000-4-2:2008,
IEC 61000-4-3:2006+A1:2007+A2:2010,
IEC 61000-4-4:2012, IEC 61000-4-5:2005,
IEC 61000-4-6:2008, IEC 61000-4-8:2009 and
IEC 61000-4-11:2004
The holder of the verification is authorized to use this verification in connection with the EC
declaration of conformity according to the Directives. The CE marking may only be used if all
relevant and effective EC Directives are complied with.  Together with the manufacturer’s
own documented production control, the manufacturer (or his European authorized
representative) can in his EC Declaration of Conformity verify compliance with the Directives.
__________________________
Vincent Tan
Engineering Department
Cerpass Technology Corp.
9F, No. 200, Gangcian Rd.,
Neihu District, Taipei City 114, Taiwan.